## 506954425 11/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7001263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
XANDAR KARDIAN	11/02/2021	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XANDAR KARDIAN INC.	
Street Address:	17 STATE STREET	
Internal Address:	#4000	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16811131

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033536888

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1569202.111US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIELLE GELOZIN
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle Gelozin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1569292.111US2 - entity Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=1569292.111US2 - entity Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506954425 REEL: 057989 FRAME: 0268

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xandar Kardian, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at 309, 3rd Fl., 26, Seongsuilro 10-gil, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 04793 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Xandar Kardian Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 17 State Street, #4000, New York, NY 10004, UNITED STATES (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

99855082 1569202.111US2

# SCHEDULE A

Applicati on No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
16/811,131	March 6, 2020	10,827,340	November 3, 2020	Sun Jong et al. Yang	EMERGENCY DETERMINATION DEVICE	US

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

For Assignor	For Assignee
(L.S.) Hyunah Cho Title: CEO	(L.S.) Sun Jong Yang Title: CEO
Data, November 02, 2021	Data: November 02, 2021

**RECORDED: 11/02/2021** 

2 1569202.111US2

PATENT REEL: 057989 FRAME: 0270